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Globe 500 Textured

Type Lounge

Mounting Suspended

Material Aluminium

El. class/IP Class | /1P20

Warranty: see p.348

Titan

CCT 2700K / 3000K / 4000K
CRI Ra90 (Ra80 on request)
SDCM 3

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: (3x) 1100Im (124Im/W)

LED 3000K - Ra90: (3x) 1156Im (130Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: (3x) 1172Im (132Im/W)

Luminous Flux 2700K - Ra90: (3x) 880Im (86Im/W)

System 3000K - Ra90: (3x) 925Im (91Im/W)
4000K - Ra90: (3x) 938Im (92Im/W)

Beam angle 28°/40°

LED Power (3x) 8.9W / 350mA (excl. driver)

System Power (3x) 10.2W / 350mA (incl. driver)

Titan Dim-to-warm LED (more info see p.330)

CCT Dim-to-warm 1800-3000K

CRI Rag0

Luminous Flux LED: (3x) 860Im - System: (3x) 688Im
LED Power (3x) 8.2W / 250mA (excl. driver)

System Power (3x) 9.4W / 250mA (incl. driver)

Suspension set (included):
Ceiling box (matching luminaire color)
Integrated strain relief
Single steel suspension wire
230V Textile supply cable max. 2000mm:
« White cable: White luminaire
« Grey cable: Grey luminaire
« Black cable: All other luminaire colors

47mm ¢

max. 2000mm i

‘ @85mm

Height:
370mm

Outside diameter:
@ 500mm

Bottom diameter:
@ 430mm

Options

Suspension set 3700mm
White 3700mm - 3x0.75mm?
White 3700mm - 5x0.75mm?2
Black 3700mm - 3x0.75mm?2
Black 3700mm - 5x0.75mm?2
Grey 3700mm - 3x0.75mm2
Grey 3700mm - 5x0.75mm?2

On Request
Globe with CRI Ra97
Globe with Class A LED

102.13.01-4
102.15.01-4
102.13.03-4
102.15.03-4
102.13.18-4
102.15.18-4

Globe 500 interior with Titan:
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White
Standard

Smoked Brown
Standard

Grey
Standard

Corten

Globe 500 Textured

1x E27 - max. 60W
1x E27

3x Titan - Non dim

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 880Im
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 925Im
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 938Im

3x Titan - 1-10V dim

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 880Im
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 925Im
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 938Im

3x Titan - DALI dim

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 880Im
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 925Im
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 938Im

3x Titan - Mains dim

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 880Im
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 925Im
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 938Im

3x Titan - Push dim

(3x) 2700K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 880Im
(3x) 3000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 925Im
(3x) 4000K - Ra90 - 10.2W - 938Im
3x Titan - Dim-to-warm 1800-3000K
(3x) DTW - 9.4W - 688Im - DALI dim
(3x) DTW - 9.4W - 688Im - Mains dim

127.38.xx

127.2600.24.927.xx
127.2600.24.930.xx
127.2600.24.940.xx

127.2600.25.927.xx
127.2600.25.930.xx
127.2600.25.940.xx

127.2600.26.927.xx
127.2600.26.930.xx
127.2600.26.940.xx

127.2600.27.927.xx
127.2600.27.930.xx
127.2600.27.940.xx

127.2600.29.927.xx
127.2600.29.930.xx
127.2600.29.940.xx

127.2600.26.DTW.xX
127.2600.27.DTW.XX

Available colors:
000.0000.00.000.XX
Other RAL colors on request
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Black
Standard

.

Black + White

12

-

White + Gold Matt

Black + Gold Matt

=7
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Globe 800 (Black + Gold Matt)




Dome & Globe connecting box (Black) Dome & Globe suspension & powenecablé

Detail of Globe 500 'i'exturq_d-surface.-(BI cle) Detail of Globe 800 T1 surface (Black) ith Titan (Black + Gold Matt)

187



188

Globe 500 Textured (Corten)
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Globe 500 Textured (White)
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